File Number

0000124673

0000124650

0000124776

0000124634

0000114962

0000124712

0000124750

REPORT NO. PN-2-201021-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/21/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification
(Sharing)

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Service

DCA

DTX

DTV

DTV

FM

DTV

DTX

Call Sign

WBFT-

CD

WIXT

WHYY-
TV

WVEO

WOLV

WPAN

KCBS-TV

Facility ID  Station Type

64400

53116

72338

61573

65673

31570

9628

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

36

18

13

17

97.7

21

31

City, State

SANFORD, NC

JACKSONVILLE
, FL

WILMINGTON,

DE

AGUADILLA, PR

HOUGHTON, MI

FORT WALTON
BEACH, FL

LOS ANGELES,
CA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SANFORD
BROADCASTING
GROUP, INC.

GRAHAM MEDIA
GROUP, FLORIDA.
INC.

WHYY, INC.

SPANISH
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM HOLDING
COMPANY, INC.

HOUGHTON
COMMUNITY
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

B&C
COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

CBS

BROADCASTING INC.

Status Date

10/19/2020

10/19/2020

10/19/2020

10/19/2020

10/19/2020

10/19/2020

10/19/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2



