Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000124673	License To Cover	DCA	WBFT- CD	64400	Main	36	SANFORD, NC	SANFORD BROADCASTING GROUP, INC.	10/19/2020	Granted
0000124650	License To Cover	DTX	WJXT	53116	Main	18	JACKSONVILLE , FL	GRAHAM MEDIA GROUP, FLORIDA. INC.	10/19/2020	Granted
0000124776	License To Cover	DTV	WHYY- TV	72338	Main	13	WILMINGTON, DE	WHYY, INC.	10/19/2020	Granted
0000124634	Minor Modification (Sharing)	DTV	WVEO	61573	Main	17	AGUADILLA, PR	SPANISH BROADCASTING SYSTEM HOLDING COMPANY, INC.	10/19/2020	Granted
0000114962	Renewal of License	FM	WOLV	65673	Main	97.7	HOUGHTON, MI	HOUGHTON COMMUNITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/19/2020	Granted
0000124712	License To Cover	DTV	WPAN	31570	Main	21	FORT WALTON BEACH, FL	B&C COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	10/19/2020	Granted
0000124750	Minor Modification	DTX	KCBS-TV	9628	Main	31	LOS ANGELES, CA	CBS BROADCASTING INC.	10/19/2020	Granted